New Star Lighting
2225 W Pershing Rd, Chicago, IL 60609
(773) 847-1400
Specifications and dimensions are subject to change without notice. For additional
options and dimensional details, please consult your New Star Lighting representative.
© 2025, New Star Lighting. All rights reserved. Unauthorized duplication or distribution is prohibited.
1
COMPLETECARE   AMBER DOWNLIGHT SERIESTM
07102025
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: CCADL-4-H-4-CCT-90-T-MW-DTD-UNV
PROJECT:
TYPE:
PRODUCT:
APPROVED BY:
PRODUCT FEATURES
• Intended for healthcare applications including patient
    bathrooms, corridors, assisted living, and more.
• 4” and 6” sealed recessed canless downlight with
remote driver
• Field-selectable CCT: 2700K-5000K
• Two circuit - switches to dimmable Amber nightlight
    (585nm-596nm) for Fall Prevention
• Suitable for Non-IC, IP65 rated per IEC60598, IK10
    Listed per IEC60068-2-75, NSF2 Splash/Non-Food Zone listed
CCADL SERIES
CCADL CCT 90C T
Series Aperture
4 = 4 inch
6 = 6 inch
Lens
H = .125” White
Frosted Acrylic
Lumen Output
4” = 1500lm
6” = 2000lm
*White CCT output only
Color Temp.
2700K - 5000K
Field Selectable
CRI
90C = 90 CRI
Trim
T = Trimless
MW UN
Trim Finish
MW = Antimicrobial Matte
White
Driver Type
DM1 = 0-10V Dimming with 1-100% range
DTD = 0-10V Dimming with Dim to Dark
Voltage
UN = Universal (120-277V)
New Star Lighting
2225 W Pershing Rd, Chicago, IL 60609
(773) 847-1400
Specifications and dimensions are subject to change without notice. For additional
options and dimensional details, please consult your New Star Lighting representative.
© 2025, New Star Lighting. All rights reserved. Unauthorized duplication or distribution is prohibited.
2
COMPLETECARE   AMBER DOWNLIGHT SERIESTM
07102025
PERFORMANCE DATA
*LEDs are frequently updated therefore values may change without
SPECIFICATIONS
CONSTRUCTION: Module construction includes LED Array, heat sink,
reflector, lens, baffle/trim ring and ceiling ring. Regressed baffle.
Aluminum heat sink, reflector and trim designed to conduct heat away
from the LEDs.
LENS: .125” White Frosted Acrylic diffuse for even illumination.
LED: LED module 90 CRI minimum with R9 > 50. CCT is field-selectable in
2700K, 3000k, 3500k, 4000k and 5000K with maximum 3-step MacAdam
variation allowance. Nightlight ring is 585-595nm Amber. Minimum
50,000 hours with 70% lumen maintenance in a 25°C ambient
temperature, compliant with IES LM-80 testing standards.
DRIVER: 120-277VAC, 50/60Hz electrical input with serviceable constant
current driver (<20% THD, >0.90 PF), 18W. Minimum 85% driver efficiency.
Standard 0-10V flicker-free dimming with 1-100% range and dim-to-dark